20
24
POWER SUPPLY
PRODUCT CATALOG
The POS POWER brand was formed in 2014 as a direct response to the market’s
needs for lighting in furniture, signage, custom designs etc. as well as home
automation and general electronic devices markets. All POS products are based

MDIN class I PSU Driver 20 - 100 W Output Power
POS Adapter Series 2.75 - 36 W Output Power 20
POSB Adapter Series 6 - 36 W Output Power 21
POSC Adapter Series 5 - 36 W Output Power 22
POSB Desktop Series 12 - 60 W Output Power
23
POSC Desktop Series 24 - 300 W Output Power
6
Features
FTPC 180 ~ 320 W constant voltage (IP20)
Model Power Voltage Current Protection Safety & EMC Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Weight
FTPC200V12 180 W 12 V 15.00 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage,
over temperature
EN61347-1,
EN61347-2-13,
EN55015,
EN61547,
EN61000-3-3,
EN61000-3-2
-20°C ÷ +45°C
195 × 67 × 31.5 mm 0.50 kg
FTPC200V24 200 W 24 V 8.33 A
FTPC250V12 216 W 12 V 18.00 A
195 × 67.1 × 31.2 mm 0.50 kg
FTPC250V24 250 W 24 V 10.40 A
FTPC320V12 260 W 12 V 21.70 A
215 × 77.5 × 35 mm 0.86 kg
FTPC320V24 320 W 24 V 13.30 A
• Built-in active PFC function
• AC input voltage range: 180 - 264 VAC
• Cooling by free air convection
• Compliance to worldwide safety regulations for lighting

Model Power Voltage Current Protection Safety & EMC Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Weight
FTPC20V12-C2
20 W
12 V 1.67 A
short circuit,
overload,
over temperature
EN 61347-1, EN 61347-2-13,
EN55015, EN61547,
EN61000-4-2, 3, 4, 5, 6
-20°C ÷ +45°C
154 × 50 × 14 mm 0.08 kg
FTPC20V24-C2 24 V 0.83 A
FTPC30V12-C2
30 W
12 V 2.50 A EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13,
EN55015, EN55024,
EN61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -8, -11;
154 × 50 × 14 mm 0.09 kg
FTPC30V24-C2 24 V 1.25 A
FTPC40V12-C2
40 W
12 V 3.33 A
short circuit,
over voltage,
overload,
over temperature
EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13,
EN 55015, EN61547,
EN61000-3-2
154 × 50 × 14 mm 0.09 kg
FTPC40V24-C2 24 V 1.67 A
FTPC50V12-C2
50 W
12 V 4.16 A EN 61347-1, EN 61347-2-13,
EN 55015, EN61547,
EN61000-4-2, 3, 4, 5, 6
159.9 × 57.8 × 18 mm 0.15 kg
FTPC50V24-C2 24 V 2.08 A
FTPC60V12-C2
60 W
12 V 5.00 A
short circuit,
over current,
overload,
over temperature
 EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13,
EN55015, EN61547,
EN61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -8, -11,
EN55024
159.9 × 57.8 × 18 mm 0.15 kg
FTPC60V24-C2 24 V 2.50 A
FTPC75V12-C2
75 W
12 V 6.25 A EN 61347-1, EN 61347-2-13,
EN 55015, EN61547,
EN61000-4-2, 3, 4, 5, 6
164 × 56.4 × 16.8 mm 0.40 kg
FTPC75V24-C2 24 V 3.12 A
FTPC100V12-C2
100 W
12 V 8.33 A  EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13,
EN55015, EN61547,
EN61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -8, -11,
EN55024
164 × 56.4 × 16.8 mm 0.15 kg
FTPC100V24-C2 24 V 4.17 A
Features
7
Features
• AC phase cut (leading or trailing edge) dimmable

Dimensions
(L × W × H) Weight
FTPC30V12-D
30 W
12 V 2.50 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage,
over temperature
EN61347-1,
EN61347-2-13,
EN55015, EN61547
-20°C ~ +45°C
159 × 46 × 18 mm
0.20 kg
FTPC30V24-D 24 V 1.25 A
FTPC50V12-D
50 W
12 V 4.16 A
177 × 57.8 × 21.8 mm
FTPC50V24-D 24 V 2.08 A
FTPC75V12-D
75 W
12 V 6.25 A
170 × 56.8 × 31 mm 0.25 kg
FTPC75V24-D 24 V 3.12 A
FTPC100V12-D
100 W
12 V 8.33 A short circuit,
overload,
over temperature EN 62493, EN61347-1,
EN61347-2-13,
EN55015, EN61547
200.8 × 63 × 30 mm 0.45 kg
FTPC100V24-D 24 V 4.17 A
FTPC150V12-D
150 W
12 V 11.00 A short circuit,
overload, over
voltage, over temp.
170 × 56.5 × 31 mm 0.60 kg
FTPC150V24-D 24 V 6.25 A
FTPC-D 30 ~ 150 W voltage (IP20)
• AC input voltage range: 180 - 264 VAC
• Constant voltage design
• Low total harmonic distortion

Model Power Voltage Current Protection Safety & EMC Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Weight
FTPC8V12-PL
8 W
12 V 0.67 A
short circuit,
overload,
overvoltage
EN 61347-1, EN 61347-2-13,
EN 62493, EN 62000-3-2;
-20°C ÷ +45°C
101 × 39.5 × 19.5 mm
0.04 kg
FTPC8V24-PL 24V 0.33 A
FTPC12V12-PL
12 W
12 V 1.00 A
FTPC12V24-PL 24 V 0.50 A
FTPC15V12-PL
15 W
12 V 1.25 A
0.06 kg
FTPC15V12-PL 24 V 0.625 A
FTPC60V12-PL
60 W
12 V 5.00 A
short circuit,
overload, open
circut
EN 61347-1, EN 61347-2-13,
EN 62493;
170 × 44.5 × 28.2 mm
FTPC60V12-PL 24 V 2.50 A
FTPC75V12-PL
75 W
12 V 6.25 A
FTPC75V12-PL 24 V 3.12 A
FTPC120V24-PL 120 W 24 V 5 A 316 × 44.9 × 33 mm 0.45 kg
Features
8
Features
FTPC-L 20 ~ 150 W voltage (IP20)

20 W
12 V 1.67 A
open circuit,
short circuit,
overload,
over temperature
IEC61347-1,
IEC61347-2-13,
EN55015,
EN61547,
EN61000-3-2,
EN61000-3-3,
EN62493
-20°C ~ +45°C
123 × 44.6 × 19.2 mm 0.06 kg
FTPC20V24-L 24 V 0.83 A
FTPC30V12-L
30 W
12 V 2.50 A
123 × 44.6 × 19.2 mm 0.09 kg
FTPC30V24-L 24 V 1.25 A
FTPC40V12-L
40 W
12 V 3.33 A
149 × 40.4 × 26.7 mm 0.14 kg
FTPC40V24-L 24 V 1.67 A
FTPC50V12-L
50 W
12 V 4.16 A
149 × 40.4 × 26.7 mm 0.15 kg
FTPC50V24-L 24 V 2.08 A
FTPC75V12-L
75 W
12 V 6.25 A
170 × 44.5 × 28.2 mm 0.18 kg
FTPC75V24-L 24 V 3.125 A
FTPC100V12-L 100 W 12 V 7.50 A 170 × 44.5 × 28.2 mm 0.25 kg
FTPC150V24-L 150 W 24 V 6.25 A 197 × 62.5 × 30,6 mm 0.52 kg
FTPC-E 15 ~ 20 W voltage (IP20)
Model Power Voltage Current Protection Safety & EMC Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Weight
FTPC15V12-E
15 W
12 V 1.25 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage
EN61347-1,
EN61347-2-13,
EN55015, EN61547
-20°C ~ +45°C
103 × 35.5 × 16 mm 0.05 kg
FTPC15V24-E 24 V 0.625 A
FTPC20V12-E
20 W
12 V 1.67 A
103 × 35.5 × 16 mm 0.06 kg
FTPC20V24-E 24 V 0.84 A
• Constant voltage design
• Built in active PFC function
• Cooling by free air convection
• Compliance to worldwide safety regulations for lighting

FTPC30V12-S2
30 W
12 V 2.5 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage
over temperature
EN61347-1,
EN61547,
EN61347-2-13,
EN62493,
EN50515,
EN61000-3-2 Class C
-20°C ÷ +45°C
251 × 30 × 16 mm 0.15 kgFTPC30V24-S2 24 V 1.25 A
FTPC30V48-S2 48 V 0.62 A
FTPC60V12-S2
60 W
12 V 5.00 A
304.6 × 30 × 16.7 mm 0.17 kgFTPC60V24-S2 24 V 2.50 A
FTPC60V48-S2 48 V 1.25 A
FTPC100V12-S2
100 W
12 V 8.33 A
short circuit,
over voltage,
over temperature
320.6 × 30 × 18.2 mm 0.52 kg
FTPC100V24-S2 24 V 4.17 A
FTPC100V48-S2 48 V 2.08 A
FTPC150V12-S2 132 W 12 V 11 A
FTPC150V24-S2
150 W
24 V 6.25 A
FTPC150V48-S2 48 V 3.12 A
FTPC200V24-S2
200 W
24 V 8.33 A EN61347-1,
 EN61347-2-13,
EN55015,
EN61547,
EN62384,
EN62493,
EN61000-4-2, 3, 4, 5, 6,
EN61000-3-2 Class C,
EN61000-3-3
320.6 × 30 × 18.2 mm 0.32 kg
FTPC200V48-S2 48  V 4.16 A
FTPC240V24-S2 240 W 24 V 10 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage
over temperature
FTPC240V48-S2 240 W 48 V 5 A
FTPC240V24-S 240 W 24 V 10.00 A
EN61347-1,
EN61347-2-13,
EN62493,
EN55015,

Dimensions
(L×W×H) Weight
FTPC60V12-S-WP
60 W
12 V 5.00 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage,
over temperature
EN61347-1,
EN61347-2-13,
EN55015,
EN61547,
EN61000-3-2 Class C
-20°C ~ +45°C 339 × 30 × 18 mm 0.31 kg
FTPC60V24-S-WP 24 V 2.50 A
FTPC100V12-S-WP
100 W
12 V 8.33 A
-20°C ~ +50°C 356 × 30 × 20 mm 0.33 kg
FTPC100V24-S-WP 24 V 4.17 A
FTPC150V12-S-WP 132 W 12 V 11.00 A
-20°C ~ +45°C 356 × 30 × 23 mm 0.42 kg
FTPC150V24-S-WP 150 W 24 V 6.25 A
FTPC-FP2 15 ~ 60 W voltage (IP44)
Features
Model Power Voltage Current Protection Safety & EMC Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Weight
FTPC15V12-FP2
15 W
12 V 1.25 A
short circuit,
over voltage,
overload
EN61347-1,
EN61347-2-13,
EN55015, EN61547,
EN61000-3-2 Class C
-20°C ~ +45°C
113.6 × 37 × 18 mm 0.8 kg
FTPC15V24-FP2 24 V 0.625 A
FTPC20V12-FP2
20 W
12 V 1.67 A
FTPC20V24-FP2 24 V 0.833 A
FTPC30V12-FP2
30 W
12 V 2.50 A
short circuit,
over voltage,
over temperature
158 × 51 × 17.3 mm
0.12 kg
FTPC30V24-FP2 24 V 1.25 A
FTPC40V12-FP2
40 W
12 V 3.33 A
0.16 kg
FTPC40V24-FP2 24V 1.67 A
FTPC60V12-FP2
60 W
12 V 5 A
172 × 59.5 × 18.5 mm 0.26 kg
FTPC60V24-FP2 24 V 2.50 A
• AC input voltage range: 180 - 264 VAC
• Cooling by free air convection
• Compliance to worldwide safety regulations for lighting
• Compliance to ERP Directive

(L × W × H) Weight
FTPC60V12-S-DA6
60 W
12 V 5 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage,
EN61347-1,
EN 61347-2-13,
EN55015,
EN61547,
EN61000-3-2
Class C
-20°C ~ +45°C
361.5 × 30 × 21.3 mm 0.15 kgFTPC60V24-S-DA6 24 V 2.5 A
FTPC60V48-S-DA6 48 V 1.5 A
FTPC100V12-S-DA6
100 W
12 V 8.33 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage,
over temperature
EN61347-1,
EN 61347-2-13,
EN55015,
EN61547,
EN61000-3-2
Class C
361.5 × 30 × 21.3 mm
0.13 kgFTPC100V24-S-DA6 24 V 4.16 A
FTPC100V48-S-DA6 48 V 2.08 A 336.6 × 30 × 18.2 mm
FTPC150V12-S-DA6 132 W 12 V 11 A
361.5 × 30 × 21.3 mm
0.23 kgFTPC150V24-S-DA6
150 W
24 V 6.25 A
FTPC150V48-S-DA6 48 V 3.12 A 336.6 × 30 × 18.2 mm
FTPC200V12-S-DA6
200 W
12 V 8.33 A
334.8 × 41.5 × 27.5 mm
0.35 kgFTPC200V24-S-DA6 24 V 10 A
FTPC200V48-S-DA6 48 V 4.16 A
FTPC240V24-S-DA6
240 W
24 V 10 A
0.50 kg
FTPC240V48-S-DA6 48 V 5 A
Features
Model Power Voltage
range Current Protection Safety & EMC Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H)
FTPC100V24-DA8 100 W 24 V 4.16 A
short circuit, over
current,
over voltage,
over temperature
EN61347-1,
EN61347-2-13,
EN55015 Fcc
par15 Class B,
EN55024,
EN61547,
EN61000-3-2 Class C
-20°C ÷ +45°C 361.5 × 30 × 21.3 mm
FTPC150V24-DA8 150 W 24 V 6.25 A
• Built-in constant voltage LED power supply
• AC input voltage range: 180 - 264 VAC
• Built in push dimming
• Comply to DALI 8.0 standard (IEC 62386-101, 102, 207)

(L × W × H) Weight
 FTPC100V12-S-PCT-PDS
100 W
12 V 8.33 A
over current,
short circuit,
over voltage,
over temp.
EN61347-1,
EN61347-2-13,
EN55015,
EN61547,
EN61000-3-2 Class C
-20°C ÷ +55°C
326 × 30 × 21.6 mm 0.30 kg
 FTPC100V24-S-PCT-PDS 24 V 4.16 A
 FTPC150V12-S-PCT-PDS
150 W
12 V 11.00 A
-20°C ÷ +45°C
 FTPC150V24-S-PCT-PDS 24 V 6.25 A
• Constant voltage design
• AC input voltage range: 180 - 264 VAC
• PCT – push-in-clamp terminal
• PDS – push-dimming secondary side

30 W
12 V 2.50 A
Open circuit,
short circuit,
overload
EN61347-1,
EN61347-2-13,
EN55015,
EN61000-3-2,
EN61000-3-3,
EN61547,
EN62493,
EN1194-2012
45°C ÷ 85°C
179 × 52 × 16 mm 0.14 kg
FTPC30V24-VFC-B or W 24 V 1.25 A
FTPC60V12-VFC-B or W
60 W
12 V 5.00 A
191 × 58.4 × 18 mm 0.20 kg
FTPC60V24-VFC-B or W 24 V 2.50 A
FTPC100V12-VFC-B or W
100 W
12 V 8.33 A
191 × 58.4 × 18 mm 0.20 kg
FTPC100V24-VFC-B or W 24 V 4.17 A
FTPC-VFP-B Black output cable for FTPC-VFC-B; L = 2 m
FTPC-VFP-W White output cable for FTPC-VFC-W; L = 2 m
13
Features

FTPC-ZIGBEE-CB 75 - 150 W voltage (IP20)
Features
• Constant voltage design
• Cooling by free air convection
• Built-in active PFC function
• Compliance to worldwide regulations for lighting
• Isolation class II
• • Works with amazon alexa home asistantWorks with amazon alexa home asistant
• Suitable to Zigbee Home Automation 1.2 Protocol
FTPC-ZIGBEE 100 W voltage (IP20)
Model Power Voltage
range Current Protection Safety & EMC Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Weight
FTPC100V24-ZIGBEE 100 W 24 V 4.17 A
over current
overload
short circuit
over temp.

temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Weight
MCHQ50V12-GA
50 W
12 V 4.16 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage,
over temperature
EN55015,
EN61347-2-13,
EN61000-3-2
-40°C ~ +70°C
157 × 40.9 × 36.5 mm 0.40 kg
MCHQ50V24-GA 24 V 2.08 A
MCHQ80V12-GA
75 W
12 V 6.66 A
172 × 56.9 × 36.5 mm 0.46 kg
MCHQ80V24-GA 24 V 3.33 A
MCHQ100V12-GA
100 W
12 V 8.33 A
173 × 63 × 38 mm 0.60 kg
MCHQ100V24-GA 24 V 4.17 A
MCHQ150V12-GA
150 W
12 V 12.5 A
193.6 × 63 × 38 mm 0.90 kg
MCHQ150V24-GA 24 V 6.25 A
MCHQ200V12-GA 192 W 12 V 16 A
216 × 63 × 37 mm 0.85 kg
MCHQ200V24-GA 200 W 24 V 8.3 A
MCHQ240V12-GA 216 W 12 V 18 A
220.6 × 62.5 × 41.3 mm 0.94 kg
MCHQ240V24-GA 240 W 24 V 10 A
17
Features
• AC input voltage range: 180 - 305 VAC
• Built-in active PFC function
• Metal case
• Suitable for dry, humid and rainy environment
• Adopt metal shell and internal glue potting,
can be used in dangerous situations
• Compilance to worldwide safety regulations for lighting
• 5 years warranty
MCHQ-GE 50 ~ 350 W voltage (IP67)
Model Power Voltage Current Protection Safety & EMC Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Weight
MCHQ50V12-GE 50 W 12 V 4.17 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage,
over temperature
EN61347-1,
EN 61347-2-13,
EN62493,
EN55015
-40°C ~ +55°C
157 × 52.9 × 36.5 mm
0.48 kg
MCHQ50V24-GE 50 W 24 V 2.08 A
MCHQ80V12-GE 80 W 12 V 6.67 A
0.5 kg
MCHQ80V24-GE 80 W 24 V 3.33 A
MCHQ100V12-GE
100 W
12 V 8.33 A
173 × 63 × 38 mm 0.61 kgMCHQ100V24-GE 24 V 4.17 A
MCHQ100V48-GE 48 V 2.08 A
MCHQ150V12-GE
150 W
12 V 12.50 A
193.6 × 62.5 × 38 mm 0.70 kg
MCHQ150V24-GE 24 V 6.25 A
MCHQ150V48-GE 48 V 3.12 A -40°C ~ +70°C 172.6 × 62.5 × 38 mm 0.58 kg
MCHQ200V12-GE
200 W
12 V 16.60 A
-40°C ~ +65°C 220.6 × 62.5 × 41.3 mm
0.90 kg
MCHQ200V24-GE 24 V 8.33 A
MCHQ240V12-GE 216 W 12 V 16.00 A
0.94 kgMCHQ240V24-GE 240 W 24 V 10.00 A
MCHQ240V48-GE 240 W 48 V 5.00 A
MCHQ320V12-GE 290 W 12 V 24.20 A
-40°C ~ +55°C
261 × 62.5 × 41.4 mm
1.19 kg
MCHQ320V24-GE 320 W 24 V 13.30 A
MCHQ350V12-GE 300 W 12 V 25.00 A
-40°C ~ +70°C 1.40 kg
MCHQ350V24-GE 350 W 24 V 12.5 A
Features
Model Power Voltage
range Current Protection Safety & EMC Working
temperature

150 W 24 V
• Convert DALI signal to PWM
• Built-in push dimming
• Comply to DALI standard (IEC62386-101,102,207)
• Dimming range 0.1% - 100%
• IP20 protection degree
• Up to 2 years warranty
POS-DA 75 ~ 150 W voltage (IP20)
18
Features
POS-C2 35 ~ 350 W voltage (IP20)
Model Power Voltage Current Protection Safety & EMC Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Weight
POS-35-5-C2 35 W 5 V 7.00 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage
EN62368-1,
EN55032,
EN55035,
EN61000-3-2,
EN61000-3-3
-30°C ~ +70°C
99 × 82 × 30 mm 0.20 kgPOS-35-12-C2
36 W
12 V 3.00 A
POS-35-24-C2 24 V 1.50 A
POS-50-5-C2 50 W 5 V 10.00 A
99 × 82 × 30 mm 0.22 kgPOS-50-12-C2 50.4 W 12 V 4.20 A
POS-50-24-C2 50.4 W 24 V 2.10 A
POS-75-5-C2 60 W 5 V 12.00 A
99 × 97 × 30 mm 0.25 kgPOS-75-12-C2 72 W 12 V 6.00 A
POS-75-24-C2 76.8 W 24 V 3.20 A
POS-100-5-C2 80 W 5 V 16.00 A
129 × 97 × 30 mm 0.35 kgPOS-100-12-C2 100.8 W 12 V 8.40 A
POS-100-24-C2 100.8 W 24 V 4.20 A
POS-150-12-C2 150 W 12 V 12.50 A EN62368-1, EN55032,
EN55035, EN61000-3-2,
EN61000-3-3,
UL 62368-1 & CAN/CSA
C22.2 No. 62368-1
159 × 97 × 30 mm 0.38 kg
POS-150-24-C2 150 W 24 V 6.25 A
POS-200-12-C2 200.4 W 12 V 16.70 A EN62368-1,
EN55032,
EN55035,
EN61000-3-2,
EN61000-3-3
215 × 115 × 30 mm
0.30 kg
POS-200-24-C2 199.2 W 24 V 8.30 A
POS-350-12-C2 350.4 W 12 V 29.20 A EN62368-1, EN55032,
EN55035, EN61000-3-2,
EN61000-3-3,
UL 62368-1 & CAN/CSA
C22.2 No. 62368-1
0.65 kg
POS-350-24-C2 350.4 W 24 V 14.60 A
POS-500-12-C2 500.4 W    12 V  41.7 A
short circuit,
overload,
over voltage,
over temperature
EN62368-1,
EN55032,
EN55035,
 EN61000-3-2,
EN61000-3-3
230 × 127 × 40.5
mm 0.97 kg
POS-500-24-C2 504 W 24 V 21 A
• Constant voltage design
• AC input voltage range: 100 - 264 VAC
• Low profile - 30 mm hight
• 100 % full load burn-in test

• Can be installed on DIN Rail TS-35/7.5 or 15
• 100 % full load burn-in test
• DC ok signal (Relay type) (except MDIN20W - Open collector type)
• Up to 2 years warranty
20
Features
POS - ADAPTER series 2.75 ~ 36 W
• AC input voltage range: 90 - 264 VAC
• ErP step II / CEC level VI compliance
• No load power consumption P < 0.075W
• Protections: Overload / Short circuit / Over Voltage
Model Power Voltage Current Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Color Safety & EMC
POS05055A 2.75 W 5 V 0.55 A
0°C ÷ 45°C
37.37 × 23.56 × 54.37 mm
Black
 EN 62368-1
EN55032
EN61000-3-3
EN61000-3-2
EN61000-4-2,-3, -4,-5
POS05100A-H
5 W 5 V 1.00 A
56.5 × 36 × 25 mm
POS05100A-MU 37.37 × 23.56 × 54.37 mm
POS06100A
6 W
6 V 1.00 A 0°C ÷ 25°C 37.75 × 23.55 × 52.2 mm
POS12050A-H 12 V 0.50 A
0°C ÷ 40°C
56.5 × 36 × 25 mm
POS09100-H 9 W 9 V 1.00 A
POS05200A
10 W 5 V 2.00 A
76.2 × 27.6 × 61.6 mmPOS05200A-MICRO
POS12100A
12 W
12 V 1.00 A
POS24050A-H 24 V  0.50 A 56.5 × 36 × 25 mm
POS12120A 14.4 W 12 V  1.20 A 69.1 × 27.6 × 78.86 mm
POS05300A 15 W 5 V 3.00 A 46.5 × 23.3 × 55.1 mm
POS12150A-H 18 W 12 V 1.5 W
64.3 × 40 × 69.5 mmPOS12200A-H
24 W
12 V 2.00 A
POS24100A-H 24 V 1.00 A
POS12300A-H
36 W
12 V 3.00 A
86.5 × 50 × 32.8 mm
POS24150A-H 24 V 1.50 A
POS05100A-MU-WH 5 W 5 V
1.00 A
0°C ÷ 45°C 37.37 × 23.56 × 54.37 mm
White
POS06100A-WH
6 W
6 V 0°C ÷ 25°C
37.75 × 23.55 × 52.2 mm
POS06100A-WH-H
56.5 × 36 × 25 mm
POS12050A-WH-H 12 V 0.50 A
0°C ÷ 40°C
POS05200A-WHmicro
10 W 5 V 2.00 A 76.2 × 27.6 × 61.6 mm
POS05200A-WH

POSB - ADAPTER series 6 ~ 36 W
Model Power Voltage Current Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Color Safety & EMC
POSB06100A
6 W
6 V 1.00 A
0°C ÷ 45°C  67 × 38 × 74 mm
Black
 EN 62368-1
EN55032
EN61000-3-3
EN61000-3-2
EN61000-4-2,-3, -4,-5
POSB12050A 12 V 0.50 A
POSB09100A 9 W 9 V 1.00 A
POSB05200A
10 W
5 V
2.00 A
POSB05200A-MICRO
POSB05210A-2USB 10.5 W 2.10 A 0°C ÷ 35°C  37.1 × 24.2 × 75.3 mm
POSB06200A
12 W
6 V 2.00 A 0°C ÷ 45°C  67 × 38 × 74 mm
 POSB12100A
12 V 1.00 A
-10°C ÷ 45°C
POSB12100A-E1/U1/U2/ A3
0°C ÷ 40°C  62 × 39.2 × 35 mm
 POSB24050A-E1/U1/U2/ A3
24 V 0.50 A
POSB24050A 0°C ÷ 45°C  67 × 38 × 74 mm
POSB05310A-2USB 15.5 W 5 V 3.10 A 0°C ÷ 35°C 46.5 ×23.3 × 55.1 mm
POSB12150A 18 W
12 V
1.50 A
-10°C ÷ 45°C
 67 × 38 × 74 mm
POSB12200A
24 W
2.00 A
POSB12200A-E1/U1/U2/A3
71.5×43.5×31.5mm
POSB24100A-E1/U1/U2/A3
24 V 1.00 A
POSB24100A  67 × 38 × 74 mm
POSB12300A
36 W
12 V 3.00 A
93.58 × 46.57 × 70.1 mm
POSB24150A 24 V 1.50 A
0°C ÷ 45°C
POSB06100A-WH 6 W 6 V
1.00 A
 67 × 38 × 74 mm
White
POSB09100A-WH 9 W 9 V
POSB05200A-WH-MICRO
10 W 5 V 2.00 A
POSB05200A-WH
POSB06200A-WH
12 W
12 V 1.00 A -10°C ÷ 45°C
POSB12100A-WH
POSB24050A-WH 24 V 0.50 A 0°C ÷ 45°C
POSB12150A-WH 18 W 12 V 1.50 A
-10°C ÷ 45°C
POSB24100A-WH 24 W 24 V 1.00 A
POSB12250A-WH 30 W 12 V 2.50 A 0°C ÷ 45°C 93.58 × 46.57 × 70.1 mm
22
Features
Model Power Voltage Current Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Color Safety & EMC
POSC05100A-USB 5 W 5 V 1.00 A
-5°C ÷ 40°C
83 × 36 × 24 mm
Black
 EN 62368-1
EN55032
EN61000-3-3
EN61000-3-2
EN61000-4-2,-3, -4,-5
POSC12050A 6 W 12 V 0.50 A
56 × 28 × 42 mm
POSC07100A 7.5 W 7.5 V
1.00 A
POSC09100A 9 W 9 V
POSC05200A
10 W 5 V 2.00 A
POSC05200A-MICRO
POSC12100A
12 W
12 V 1.00 A
POSC24050A 24 V 0.50 A
POSC48027A 13 W 48 V 0.27 A
POSC05300A
15 W
5 V 3.00 A
POSC15100A
15 V
1.00 A
POSC15160A
24 W
1.60 A
69.4 × 30 × 64.1 mm
POSC12200A
12 V 2.00 A
POSC12200A-H
POSC24100A
24 V
1.00 A
POSC24100A-H
POSC24150A-H
36 W
1.50 A
86.5 × 50 × 32.8 mm
POSC12300A-H 12 V 3.00 A
POSC05100A-WH-USB 5 W 5 V
1.00 A
83 × 36 × 24 mm
White
POSC06100A-WH 6 W 6 V
56 × 28 × 42 mm
POSC05200A-WHmicro
10 W 5 V 2.00 A
POSC05200A-WH
POSC12100A-WH 12 W 12 V 1.00 A
• AC input voltage range: 90 - 264 VAC
• ErP step II / CEC level VI compliance
• MTBF > 100.000 h
• Protections: Overload / Short circuit / Over Voltage

Model Power Voltage Current Working
temperature
Dimensions
(L × W × H) Color Safety & EMC
POSC12200D-C8-WH 24 W
12 V
2.00 A
-5°C ÷ 40°C
115 × 50 × 30 mm
White
 EN 62368-1
EN55032
EN61000-3-3
EN61000-3-2
EN61000-4-2,-3, -4,-5
POSC12250D-C8-WH 30 W 2.50 A 116 × 50 × 30 mm
POSC12300D-C8-WH 36 W 3.00 A 118 × 50 × 30 mm
POSC12500D-C8-WH 60 W 5.00 A 122 × 50 × 30 mm
POSC12300D-C8 36 W 3.00 A 117 × 50 × 30 mm
Black
POSC12333D-C14 40 W 3.34 A 119 × 50 × 30 mm
POSC12500D-C14
60 W 5.00 A
120 × 50 × 30 mm
POSC12500D-C8 121 × 50 × 30 mm
POSC121000D-C14 120 W 10.00 A 152.4 × 64 × 35 mm
POSC15400D-C14
60 W
15 V 4.00 A
121.3 × 53.6 × 31.2 mm
POSC18333D-C14 18 V 3.33 A
POSC19473D-C14-25 90 W 19 V 4.73 A 142.3 × 60.3 × 33.2 mm
POSC20600D-C14-25 120 W 20 V 6.00 A 152.4 × 64 × 35 mm
POSC241250D-S 300 W
24 V
12.5 A 191 × 81 × 44.3 mm
POSC24250D-C14 60 W 2.50 A 121.3 × 53.6 × 31.2 mm
POSC24375D-C14 90 W 3.75 A 142.3 × 60.3 × 33.2 mm
POSC48125D-C14 60 W
48 V
1.25 A 121.3 × 53.6 × 31.2 mm
POSC48187D-C14 90 W 1.87 A 142.3 × 60.3 × 33.2 mm
POSC - DESKTOP series 24 ~ 300 W
Model Power Voltage Current Working
temperature
Dimensions